High Efficiency Hanging Type PVC Fills
Designed with special corrugation pattern, the hanging
type PVC fills effectively maximize air & water contact
time, contributing high heat exchange efficiency to the
cooling tower.
HKD cooling towers offer a big convenience to end users: maintenance is easy and safe.
With crossflow configuatration, the cooling towers have an open plenum chamber and
large access doors, providing easy access to all of the internal parts when repair or

eliminating water  splashing.
2
Model Designation Format: HKD- XXX -  A  B  C
(Example: HKD-616-FLK)
Where: HKD = product line name
      A = material of casing & basin
              F  = F.R.P
              G  = H.D.G.S
      B = noise level classification
              N = normal
              L  = low noise
              U = super low noise
      C = motor horsepower
              G = 1.5kW (2HP)
              H = 2.2kW (3HP)
              K  = 3.7kW (5HP)
              L  = 5.5kW (7.5HP)
              M = 7.5kW (10HP)
              N = 11kW (15HP)
              P  = 15kW (20HP)
XXX = model number
             R  = 18.5kW (25HP)
              T  = 22kW (30HP)
              U  = 30kW (40HP)
              V  = 37kW (50HP)
              W = 45kW (60HP)
              X = 55kW (75HP)
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
HKD
MAIN BENEFITS
HKD
43
KING SUN INDUSTRY
No. Optional Parts Material Optional Material
1 Ladder cage H.D.G. Steel SUS304, SUS316
2 Safety handrail H.D.G. Steel SUS304, SUS316
3 Internal piping P.V.C H.D.G.S
4 Distribution basin cover F.R.P
5 Spring isolator H.D.G.Steel SUS304
6 Spring isolator support H.D.G.Steel SUS304, SUS316
P.S. For models above 500-C1, spring isolator support is necessary.
       For 500-C1 and below, depends on customer’s requirement.
OPTIONAL PARTS AND MATERIALS
H.D.G.S   Hot Dip Galvanized Steel
SUS304   Stainless steel Grade 304
SUS316   Stainless steel Grade 316
Motor support
Belt reducer
Fan guard
Corner cover
Side panel
Brace
Safety handrail
Distribution basin cover
Spring isolator support
Access door
Walkway
Water outlet
Basin Support
Water sump
Motor
Fan stack
Distribution basin
Water regulation board
Fill hanging support
Frame work
Intake louver
Fill
Ladder cage
Spring isolator
Internal piping
Cold water collection basin
Ladder
Fan
Standard Specifications
Remarks
No. Parts Material
1 Water sump F.R.P
2 Basin support H.D.G. Steel
3
Fill (hanging type)
(drift eliminator is integrat-
ed with each pc of fill sheet)
P.V.C.
4 Walkway H.D.G Steel
5 Side panel F.R.P
6 Frame work H.D.G Steel
7 Corner cover P.V.C
8 Hot water distribution basin F.R.P
9 Brace H.D.G Steel
10 Water regulation board P.V.C
No. Parts Material
11 Air-intake louver P.V.C
12 Access door F.R.P
13 Fan stack F.R.P
14 Motor
15 Belt reducer
16 Ladder H.D.G Steel